per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this
offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

For purposes of the following discussion, we use the price per share at which the underwriters have agreed to purchase
the shares from us as the assumed public offering price. The underwriters may offer the shares to investors at market
prices prevailing at the time of sale, at prices related to prevailing market prices or at negotiated prices.

After giving effect to the sale of an aggregate of 21,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the
assumed public offering price of $4.8139 per share and after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 would have been approximately $168.1 million, or $0.70
per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.39 per share to existing stockholders
and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $4.1139 per share to investors purchasing our common stock in
this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 4.8139
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 $ 0.31
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing our
common stock in this offering 0.39

As adjusted net tangible book value per share on September 30, 2014, after giving effect to
this offering 0.70

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering $ 4.1139

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase up to 3,000,000 additional shares of common stock, the as
adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would have been $0.75 per share, representing an increase in net
tangible book value of $0.44 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
$4.0639 per share to investors purchasing common stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price.

The above discussion and table are based on 220,109,745 shares outstanding as of September 30, 2014, and exclude as
of that date:

Edgar Filing: ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B5